
VENDOR 
PURCHASE ORDER 

TEXAS A&M FOREST SERVICE 
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 

Order Date 

08/18/2020 

200 Technology Way, Suite 1120, College Station, TX 77845-3424; Phone 979-458-7380, FAX 979-458-7386 
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Purchase Order 
No. 

(Include this number on all 
correspondence and packages) VENDOR GUARANTEES 

----------------------1 MERCHANDISE DELIVERED ON 

P000453 

VENDOR 

THIS ORDER WILL MEET OR 
EXCEED SPECIFICATIONS IN 
THE BID INVITATION. 

ALL TERMS AND 
------------------------- CONDITIONS SET 

15413014130 
TIMMONS GROUP INC 
1001 BOULDERS PKWY STE 
NORTH CHESTERFIELD, VA 

300 
23225-5512 

FORTH IN OUR BID 
INVITATION BECOME 
A PART OF THIS 
ORDER. 

ANY EXCEPTIONS TO PRICING OR DESCRIPTION CONTAINED HEREIN MUST BE APPROVED 
BY THE TEXAS A&M FOREST SERVICE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT fB!.QR TO SHIPPING. 

I item Description Quantity 

USER REF : 000000-JM 

1 GIS ANALYST 

2 GIS Technician 

***** NET 30 ***** 

NOTE TO VENDOR: 
"SHIP TO" AND "INVOICE TO" ADDRESSES MAY 
DIFFER . FAILURE TO SUBMIT INVOICE TO PROPER 
ADDRESS MAY RESULT IN DELAYED PAYMENT. 

PRICING, TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE GSA 
CONTRACT #GS-35F-0462T SHALL APPLY TO THIS 
PURCHASE ORDER. VENDORS PROPOSAL IS ATTACHED. 

VENDOR QUOTE: GS35F0462T 
VENDOR REF: CHRIS GERECKE AT 804-200 - 6500 

AJD 
Texas A&M Forest Service cannot accept collect freight shipments. 

FOB: DESTINATION FRT INCLUDED 

FAILURE TO DELIVER - If the vendor fails to deliver these suppltes by the promised delivery date or a reasonable time thereafter, without 
giving acceptable reasons for delay, or if supplies are rejected for failure to meet specifications, the State reserves the right to purchase 
specified supplies elsewhere, and charge the increase in price and cost of handling, if any, to the vendor. No substitutions nor 
cancellations permitted without prior approval of Purchasing Department. 

The State of Texas is exempt from all Federal Excise Taxes. 

STATE AND CITY SALES TAX EXEMPTION CERTIFICATE: The undersigned claims an exemption from taxes under Texas Tax Code, 
Section 151 .309 (4) , for purchase of tangible personal property described in this numbered order, purchased from contractor and/or 
shipper listed above, as this property tS being secured for the exdusive use of the State of Texas. 

The Terms and Conditions of the State of Texas shall prevail. 

24 

120 

INVOICETO: 

TEXAS A&M FOREST SERVICE 
FRD/SF - -ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR 
200 TECHNOLOGY WAY, SUITE 1281 
COLLEGE STATION TX 77845-3424 

SHIP TO: 

TEXAS A&M FOREST SERVICE 
FRD/SF - -ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR 
200 TECHNOLOGY WAY, SUITE 1281 
COLLEGE STATION TX 77845-3424 

PLEASE NOTE: IF YOUR INVOICE IS NOT ADDRESSED AS INSTRUCTED 
PAYMENT WILL BE DELAYED. 

UOM Unit Price Ext Price 

HR 81 . 610 1 , 958.64 

HR 50 . 780 6,093.60 

TOTAL 8,052.24 

Terms: 
IN ACCOROANCE WITH YOUR BID, SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT MUST BE PLACED IN THE 
DEPARTMENT RECEIVING ROOM BY 

I 



• • 

TIMMONS GROUP 

July 28, 2020 

Texas A&M Forest Service 
Purchasing Office 
200 Technology Way, Suite 1120 
College Station, TX 77845 
Attn : Alan Degelman 

Dear Mr. Degelman, 

1001 Boulders Parkway 
Suite300 
Richmond, VA 23225 

P 804.200.6500 
F 804.560.1016 
www.timmons.com 

Timmons Group is pleased to provide our bid and estimates for the Forested Windbreak Mapping in the 
Panhandle of Texas scope of work (SOW). We have included the required information below comprising 
the GSA position title{s), estimated hours for project completion for all assigned personnel, and the cost 
per hour per position. Pricing is based using rates defined in the terms and conditions ofTimmons Group's 
GSA contract GS-35F-0462T. 

Resource Category Rate (GSA) Hours Subtotal 

GIS Analyst $81.61 24 $1,958.64 

GIS Technician $50.78 120 $6,093.60 

Total $8,052.24 

Sincerely, 

Chris Gerecke 
Principal, Director of Enterprise Solutions 

ENGINEERING I DESIGN I TECHNOLOGY 



Degelman, Alan 

From: 
Sent: 

Chris Gerecke <chris.gerecke@timmons.com> 
Tuesday, July 28, 2020 3:53 PM 

To: Degelman, Alan 
Cc: Simpson, Hughes 
Subject: RE: Request for Quotation . 
Attachments: Forested Windbreak Mapping in the Panhandle of Texas SOW Response_Timmons 

Group 072820.pdf 

Hi Alan-

Please find the requested quotation attached to this email. I'm happy to provide it in an alternative format if 
needed. The estimates are based on assumptions of using an existing map service and we anticipate completion in four 
weeks from notice to proceed. If there are any questions please don't hesitate to reach out. We invite the opportunity 
to discuss these estimates and any assumptions TFS might have that might affect them. 

Thanks, 

Chris 

Chris Gerecke I Director of Enterprise Solutions 
Timmons Group I www.timmonsgis.com 
Land: 804-200-6962 I Mobile: 804-334-9243 
1001 Boulders Parkway, Suite 300 I Richmond, VA 23225 

chris.gerecke@timmons.com I on I send me files 

From: Degelman, Alan <adegelman@tfs.tamu.edu> 
Sent: Friday, July 24, 2020 5:01 PM 
To: Degelman, Alan <adegelman@tfs.tamu.edu> 
Cc: Simpson, Hughes <HSimpson@tfs.tamu.edu> 
Subject: Request for Quotation 

Attention Prospective Vendor: 

You are receiving this request for quotation because you have expressed an interest in doing 
business with the Texas A&M Forest Service. 

We're looking for a qualified vendor to be able to perform the requested duties included in the 
attached document. This project will be awarded to the vendor with the best hourly pricing and 
lowest hours for completion (ultimately resulting in the lowest overall cost). Responses should 
be based on the pricing, terms and conditions of vendors existing awarded applicable GSA 
contract. 
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